# OP \$40.00 4593766

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALABS Corp.		07/30/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCUMEN INC.	
Street Address:	5414 Oberlin Dr., Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4593766	ACCUMEN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2134061101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2134061100

**Email:** jrosenthal@klinedinstlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John T. Rosenthal

Address Line 1: 777 S. Figeuroa St., Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John T. Rosenthal, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/John T. Rosenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Alabs Corp - Delaware - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Alabs Corp - Delaware - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0298



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALABS CORP.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "ALABS CORP." TO "ACCUMEN INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 10:06 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4952136 8100

141012859

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1578809

DATE: 07-30-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0299

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### ALABS CORP.

aLabs Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- The name of the Corporation is aLabs Corp. 1.
- The Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 19, 2011.
- Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of the Certificate to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is **Accumen Inc**. (the "Corporation")."

4. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate herein certified has been duly adopted by the Corporation's board of directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 28th day of July, 2014.

> /s/ Jeffrey Osborne Jeffrey Osborne

> President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:09 AM 07/30/2014
FILED 10:06 AM 07/30/2014
SRV 141012859 - 4952136 FILE

RECORDED: 05/07/2019

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0300**